QUESTION NO 11

By Councillor Webber for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 11 March 2021

Question

(1) In relation to the existing schemes and although the feedback has been limited to five, the consultation should yield the exact number of respondents for and against specific schemes. Will the Convener commit to removal of the schemes where the majority do not wish to see them retained?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) In relation to the schemes either in the process of being installed or not yet installed, and again noting that the feedback has been limited to five, the consultation should yield the exact number of respondents for and against specific schemes. Will the Convener commit to removal of and halt further implementation of any schemes where the majority do not wish to see them retained or installed?

Answer

(2)